The unaudited pro forma combined financial information is for informational purposes only and is not intended to
represent the consolidated results of operations or financial position that we would have reported had the transactions
been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be taken as representative of our future consolidated results
of operations or financial position.
   The unaudited pro forma combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the information
contained in �Selected Historical Financial Information of SCI,� �Selected Historical Financial Information of
Alderwoods,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,� and the
consolidated financial statements of SCI and Alderwoods and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

31

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of June 30, 2006

Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments
SCI Alderwoods for the for the for the

Historical Historical(a) Acquisition Divestitures(l) Financing Pro
Forma

(Dollars in thousands)
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 529,171 $ 8,400 $ (876,650)(b) $ 9 $ 339,070(m) $ �
Receivables, net 62,439 51,244 � (4,023) � 109,660
Inventories 64,938 15,282 � (25,223) � 54,997
Current assets held for
sale � � � 29,298 � 29,298
Other 30,847 8,325 � (61) � 39,111

Total current assets 687,395 83,251 (876,650) � 339,070 233,066
Preneed funeral
receivables and trust
investments 1,227,144 338,052 � (62,466) � 1,502,730
Preneed cemetery
receivables and trust
investments 1,285,832 301,621 � (143,584) � 1,443,869
Cemetery property, at
cost 1,365,712 116,096 108,904(c) (94,981) � 1,495,731
Property and
equipment, at cost, net 1,038,990 540,954 78,095(d) (73,709) � 1,584,330
Insurance invested
assets � 298,392 � � � 298,392
Assets held for sale � � � 496,559 � 496,559
Deferred charges and
other assets 253,727 42,600 5,630(e) (16,747) 7,016(n) 292,226
Identifiable intangible
assets � 19,930 167,795(f) (9,421) � 178,304
Goodwill 1,118,119 295,913 (50,494)(g) (22,691) 1,340,847
Cemetery perpetual
care trust investments 693,781 243,980 � (72,960) � 864,801

Total $ 7,670,700 $ 2,280,789 $ (566,720) $ � $ 346,086 $ 9,730,855

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and
accrued liabilities $ 196,977 $ 113,984 $ 19,560(g)(1) $ (2,177) $ � $ 328,344
Current maturities of
long-term debt 30,414 2,271 � (8) � 32,677

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 43

Current liabilities held
for sale � � � 2,185 � 2,185
Income taxes 21,014 � � � � 21,014

Total current liabilities 248,405 116,255 19,560 � � 384,220
Long-term debt 1,265,263 355,958 � (13,528) 393,678(o) 2,001,371
Deferred preneed
funeral revenues 539,178 44,517 (28,422)(g)(1) (14,802) � 540,471
Deferred preneed
cemetery revenues 777,717 31,313 73,390(h) (58,449) � 823,971
Insurance policy
liabilities � 285,701 � � 285,701
Deferred income taxes 168,925 10,744 (29,348)(i) (17,526)(p) 132,795
Liabilities held for
sale � � � 347,481 � 347,481
Other liabilities 315,403 28,471 (3,738)(j) (766) � 339,370
Non-controlling
interest in funeral and
cemetery trusts 2,055,566 564,447 � (186,807) � 2,433,206
Non-controlling
interest in cemetery
perpetual care trust
investments 691,385 245,221 � (73,129) � 863,477
Total stockholders�
equity 1,608,858 598,162 (598,162)(k) � (30,066)(q) 1,578,792

Total $ 7,670,700 $ 2,280,789 $ (566,720) $ � $ 346,086 $ 9,730,855

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet.

32

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

(a) Reflects the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of Alderwoods as of June 17, 2006. Certain line items have
been reclassified to conform to SCI�s presentation.

(b) Represents the cash purchase price plus SCI acquisition costs.

(c) Represents an adjustment to report Alderwoods cemetery property at fair value as part of purchase accounting.
The estimated fair value of Alderwoods cemetery property was $225,000 at June 17, 2006, calculated using

[…]

Privately placed notes 200,000

Total debt issuance 880,128

Total adjustment to long-term debt $ 393,678

(p) Represents the tax benefit related to the adjustments to stockholders� equity for non-recurring charges directly
attributable to the financing transactions (see note (q)).

(q) The following are the adjustments to stockholders� equity related to non-recurring charges directly attributable to
the financing transactions that will occur in connection with the closing of the acquisition:

Estimated tender premiums $ 25,000
Transaction fees 4,275
Write-off of SCI�s original issuance discount for extinguished debt 9,733
Write-off of Alderwoods� deferred financing fees for extinguished debt 7,125
Write-off of SCI�s deferred financing fees for extinguished debt 1,459
Tax benefit (17,526)

$ 30,066

36

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments
Alderwoods for the for the for the

SCI
Historical Historical(a) Acquisition Divestitures(g) Financing Pro Forma

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Revenues $ 1,715,737 $ 748,914 $ (5,025)(b) $ (94,251) $ � $ 2,365,375
Costs and expenses (1,417,592) (634,395) (7,649)(c) 81,285 � (1,978,351)

Gross profit 298,145 114,519 (12,674) (12,966) � 387,024
General and
administrative
expenses (84,834) (42,815) 7,751(d) � � (119,898)
Gains (loss) on
dispositions and
impairment
charges, net (26,093) 1,379 4,964(e) 401 � (19,349)

Operating income 187,218 73,083 41 (12,565) � 247,777
Interest expense (103,733) (30,069) � 695 (25,248)(i) (158,355)
Loss on early
extinguishment of
debt (14,258) � � � � (14,258)
Interest income 16,706 � � � � 16,706
Other income
(expense), net 2,774 4,662 (4,964)(e) � � 2,472

Income from
continuing
operations before
income taxes 88,707 47,676 (4,923) (11,870) (25,248) 94,342
Provision for
income taxes (33,233) (4,815) (12,256)(f) 4,638(h) 9,250(j) (36,416)

Income from
continuing
operations $ 55,474 $ 42,861 $ (17,179) $ (7,232) $ 15,998 $ 57,926

Income from
continuing
operations per
share:
Basic $ 0.19 $ 0.19
Diluted $ 0.18 $ 0.19

Average common
shares outstanding:

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 51

Basic 302,213 302,213
Diluted 306,745 306,745

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

37

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2005

Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments
SCI Alderwoods for the for the for the

Historical Historical(a) Acquisition Divestitures(g) Financing Pro forma

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Revenues $ 879,284 $ 360,663 $ (3,776)(b) $ (45,961) $ � $ 1,190,210
Costs and expenses (708,440) (296,171) (3,484)(c) 39,106 � (968,989)

Gross profit 170,844 64,492 (7,260) (6,855) � 221,221
General and
administrative
expenses (42,192) (12,346) 3,866(d) � � (50,672)
Gain (loss) on
dispositions and
impairment
charges, net (1,213) 1,627 5,447(e) (450) � 5,411

Operating income 127,439 53,773 2,053 (7,305) 175,960
Interest expense (51,229) (14,528) � 363 (13,391)(i) (78,785)
Loss on early
extinguishment
of debt (14,258) � � � � (14,258)
Interest income 7,950 � � � � 7,950
Other (expense)
income, net (637) 5,843 (5,447)(e) � � (241)

Income from
continuing operations
before income taxes 69,265 45,088 (3,394) (6,942) (13,391) 90,626
Provision for income
taxes (27,073) (18,193) 1,592(f) 2,716(h) 4,907(j) (36,051)

Income from
continuing operations $ 42,192 $ 26,895 $ (1,802) $ (4,226) $ (8,484) $ 54,575

Income from
continuing operations
per share:
Basic $ 0.14 $ 0.18
Diluted $ 0.14 $ 0.17

Average common
shares outstanding:
Basic 307,896 307,896
Diluted 311,986 311,986

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 53

38

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments
Alderwoods for the for the for the

Historical(a) Acquisition Divestitures(g) Financing Pro
Forma

SCI
Historical

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Revenues $ 873,143 $ 354,261 $ (531)(b) $ (46,028) $ � $ 1,180,845
Costs and expenses (702,399) (295,410) (2,495)(c) 38,961 � (961,343)

Gross profit 170,744 58,851 (3,026) (7,067) � 219,502
General and
administrative
expenses (42,929) (32,557) 5,118(d) � � (70,368)
Gain (loss) on
dispositions and
impairment charges,
net (7,391) � (80)(e) (99) � (7,570)

Operating income 120,424 26,294 2,012 (7,166) � 141,564
Interest expense (53,337) (12,949) � 378 (14,337)(i) (80,245)
Interest income 12,763 � � � � 12,763
Other income
(expense), net 4,046 (129) 80(e) � � 3,997

Income from
continuing
operations before
income taxes 83,896 13,216 2,092 (6,788) (14,337) 78,079
Provision for income
taxes (31,282) (7,318) 285(f) 2,685(h) 5,253(j) (30,377)

Income from
continuing
operations $ 52,614 $ 5,898 $ 2,377 $ (4,103) $ (9,084) $ 47,702

Income from
continuing
operations per share:
Basic $ 0.18 $ 0.16
Diluted $ 0.18 $ 0.16

Average Common
Shares outstanding:
Basic 293,580 293,580
Diluted 297,784 297,784

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 55

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

39

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(a) Alderwoods historical information is derived from: (1) the audited consolidated statement of operations for the

[…]

with the disposition of its funeral operations in France. The remaining obligations of $24.1 million at
December 31, 2005 is primarily related to taxes and certain litigation matters. At June 30, 2006, the remaining
obligations totaled $23.7 million. This amount is recorded in Other liabilities in SCI�s consolidated balance sheet.
See note nineteen to SCI�s annual financial statements included in this prospectus for addition information related
to the disposition of SCI�s French operations.

(4) In certain states and provinces, SCI has withdrawn allowable distributable earnings including unrealized gains
prior to the maturity or cancellation of the related contract. In the event of market declines, SCI may be required
to re-deposit portions or all of these amounts into the respective trusts in some future period.
Combined Company

   The following table details our known future cash payments (on an undiscounted basis) related to various
contractual obligations as of June 30, 2006, after giving pro forma effect to the transactions.

Payments Due by Period

Remainder
of

Contractual Obligations 2006 2007 � 2008 2009 � 2010 Thereafter Total

(Dollars in millions)
Current maturities of long-term
debt(1) $ 24.3 $ � $ � $ � $ 24.3
Long-term debt maturities(1)(4) � 264.9 390.3 1,354.5 2,009.7
Interest obligation on long-term
debt(2) 72.7 274.4 213.4 479.6 1,040.1
Casket purchase agreement(3) 12.8 � � � 12.8
Operating lease agreements(4) 9.9 24.2 18.7 67.6 120.4
Employment, consulting and
non-competition agreements(5) 10.8 21.5 4.2 2.3 38.8

Total contractual obligations $ 130.5 $ 585.0 $ 626.6 $ 1,904.0 $ 3,246.1

(1) Our outstanding indebtedness contains standard provisions, such as payment delinquency default clauses and, in
some cases, change of control clauses. In addition, SCI�s bank credit agreement contains a maximum leverage
ratio and a minimum interest coverage ratio. Current and long-term debt maturities include capital leases.

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 119

(2) Interest on revolving credit facility, term loan and privately placed debt securities assume LIBOR remaining at
5.40% throughout all periods.

(3) SCI has executed a purchase agreement with a major casket manufacturer for its North America operations with

[…]

This amount represents the cumulative balance of deferred selling costs recorded on SCI�s consolidated balance sheet
in Deferred charges and other assets at the time of the accounting change. If we had not changed its method of
accounting for direct selling costs as described above, net income for the year ended December 31, 2005 would have
been approximately $10.5 million or $.03 per basic and diluted share higher than currently reported.
   The pro forma amounts for the years ended December 31, 2004 and 2003 in the table below reflect SCI�s new
policy to expense selling costs as incurred. The effect of the change for the years ended December 31, 2004 and
December 31, 2003 would have decreased net income from continuing operations

100

Edgar Filing: SERVICE CORPORATION INTERNATIONAL - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 144

Table of Contents

before cumulative effects of accounting changes by approximately $9.4 million and $6.5 million or $.03 and $.02 per
diluted share, respectively.

Year Ended Year Ended
December 31, 2004 December 31, 2003

Deferred Deferred
Selling Selling
Costs Costs

Historical Net(1) Pro
Forma Historical Net(1) Pro

Forma

(Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated)
(Dollars in millions, except per share data)

Gross profits:
Funeral $ 227.8 $ (4.7) $ 223.1 $ 273.7 $ (4.3) $ 269.4
Cemetery 102.2 (9.6) 92.6 82.5 (6.4) 76.1

$ 330.0 $ (14.3) $ 315.7 $ 356.2 $ (10.7) $ 345.5
Income (loss) from continuing
operations before income taxes and
cumulative effects of accounting
changes $ 112.0 $ (14.3) $ 97.7 $ 95.7 $ (10.7) $ 85.0
Net income (loss) $ 110.7 $ (9.4) $ 101.3 $ 85.1 $ (6.5) $ 78.6
Amounts per common share:

Net income (loss) � basic $ .35 $ (.03) $ .32 $ .28 $ (.02) $ .26
Net income (loss) � diluted $ .34 $ (.03) $ .31 $ .28 $ (.02) $ .26

(1) Represents net deferred selling costs that would have been expensed under the new method of accounting
adopted on January 1, 2005.

Inventory Costs
   In November 2004, the FASB issued SFAS No. 151, �Inventory Costs � an amendment of ARB 43, Chapter 4�
(SFAS 151). SFAS 151 amends the guidance in Accounting Research Bulletin (ARB) No. 43, Chapter 4, �Inventory
Pricing,� to clarify the accounting for abnormal amounts of idle facility expense, freight, handling costs and wasted